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Polk County Public Schools

Comparison of 2020-21 FEFP Second Calculation and 2021-22 Second Calculation

K-12 Unweighted FTEs

K-12 Weighted FTEs (Funded)
State Base Student Allocation (BSA)
District Cost Differential (DCD)

Polk County Schools BSA
Weighted FTE x BSA x DCD
Compression Adjustment .748 Mills
Funding Compression Allocation
Turnaround Supplemental Services
Safe Schools Allocation

Mental Health Allocation

Teacher Salary Increase Allocation
Supplemental Academic Instruction
Reading Allocation

Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance
Instructional Materials Allocation
ESE Guaranteed Allocation

Digital Classrooms Allocation

DJJ Supplemental Allocation
Student Transportation Allocation
Gross State and Local FEFP

Less: Required Local Effort Taxes
Gross State FEFP

Emergency Order Funding Adjustment
Prior Year Adjustment

Proration to Appropriation

Net State FEFP

Adjustment for McKay Scholarship Prog (Est)

Family Empowerment Scholarship
Prior Year Scholarship Deductions
Adjusted Net State FEFP

Class Size Reduction Allocation
Student Reserve Allocation
TOTAL STATE FEFP

Local Property Taxes

School Taxable Value

Required Local Effort (3.700)

Basic Discretionary Local Effort (0.748 Mills)

Total Local Property Taxes

TOTAL less McKay and Family Empowerment

K-12 Total Funding

K-12 Unweighted FTE
FEFP Calculated Revenue per UFTE

2020-21

2021-22

Variance

FY 20-21 2nd Calc
to FY 21-22 2nd

2nd Calculation 2nd Calculation Calc
109,370 109,476.18 106.66
118,751 118,795.63 44.45
4,319.49 4,372.91 53.42
0.9687 0.9683 (0.0004)
4,184 4,234 50
496,889,370 503,015,000 6,125,630
31,356,241 33,385,856 2,029,615
4,461,107 6,561,603 2,100,496
1,468,650 659,335 (809,315)
5,766,120 5,856,031 89,911
3,654,932 4,397,541 742,609
18,039,354 19,985,476 1,946,122
28,102,735 28,148,658 45,923
4,498,202 4,529,610 31,408
2,076,332 2,105,599 29,267
9,440,151 9,702,131 261,980
42,436,118 42,424,000 (12,118)
126,844 127,223 379
267,730 188,206 (79,524)
24,258,352 24,730,503 472,151
672,842,238 685,816,772 12,974,534
(158,537,768) (167,440,941) (8,903,173)
514,304,470 518,375,831 4,071,361
514,304,470 518,375,831 4,071,361
(7,649,596) (7,303,204) 346,392
(3,626,640) (7,148,229) (3,521,589)
503,028,234 503,924,398 896,164
116,718,951 107,655,211 (9,063,740)
619,747,185 611,579,609 (8,167,576)

44,790,753,536

48,706,408,048

3,915,654,512

158,537,768 167,440,941 8,903,173
32,163,344 34,975,097 2,811,753
190,701,112 202,416,038 11,714,926
810,448,297 817,170,844 6,722,547
821,724,533 828,447,080 6,722,547
109,370 109,476 107
7,513 7,567 54



School Board of Polk County
2021-2022 Tentative Budget
Presentation of General Fund

Difference
2021-22 Adopted 20-21 to
2020-21 Adopted Tentative Tentative 21-22

Beginning Fund Balance (Total) $ 81,131,719 §$ 94,148,226 $ 13,016,507
Revenue:

FEFP & Categoricals $ 631,023,421 $ 626,031,042 $ (4,992,379)
Property Tax Levied for Operational Purposes (RLE & Discretionary)  $ 190,701,112  $ 202,416,038 $ 11,714,926
Workforce Development 7,514,426 7,514,426 -
Preschool Programs 4,122,360 4,975,437 853,077
Transfers In - Total 75,380,845 83,888,120 8,507,275
Medicaid 2,750,000 2,750,000 -
ROTC 1,010,000 1,010,000 -
Miscellaneous Federal -Hurricane Irma Storm Repair - - -
State License Tax 915,000 915,000 -
Other State Revenue 1,500,000 306,000 (1,194,000)
Other Local Revenue 5,770,501 5,497,712 (272,789)
Total Revenues $ 920,687,665 $ 935,303,775 $ 14,616,110
Beginning Fund Balance plus Revenue $ 1,001,819,384 $ 1,029,452,001 $ 27,632,618
Appropriations:

School Personnel Allocations $ 542,744,211 $ 559,726,211 $ 16,982,000
Terminal Pay/Supplements/Other 19,000,000 20,200,000 1,200,000
School Budget Allocations 29,401,225 28,837,654 (563,571)
Career Centers, Charter Schools, Contracted/DJJ Alloc 126,577,689 132,568,941 5,991,252
Departmental Personnel Allocations 70,986,498 73,175,734 2,189,236
Departmental Budget Allocations 30,239,671 31,228,632 988,961
Countywide Budget Allocations 22,306,187 23,096,072 789,885
Workforce Development 9,670,426 9,670,426 -
Preschool Programs 4,122,360 4,975,437 853,077
School Recognition/Discr Lottery/LEAD 2,076,332 2,105,599 29,267
SAl Extended Learning and Summer Programs 1,858,520 1,858,520 -
LCI Special Allocations (Bus Repl/Equip/Prop Ins) - 20/21 All allocations 33,681,829 50,899,846 17,218,017
Maintenance Renovation Repair (LCI/STX/PECO) 14,473,550 12,500,000 (1,973,550)
Other 13,719,600 13,839,429 119,829
Total Appropriations $ 881,527,591 $ 964,682,501 $ 43,824,403
Ending Fund Balance:

Nonspendable FB: Reserves for Inventory $ 8,639,418 $ 8,600,000 $ (39,418)
Nonspendable FB: Reserves for Prepaids 2,625,712 2,600,000 (25,712)
Restricted FB: Reserves for Grants and Restricted Programs 17,205,106 18,913,110 1,708,004
Assigned FB: CITRS/RECYC/ACE/BP 974,812 989,000 14,188
Unassigned Fund Balance 51,686,671 33,467,390 (18,219,281)
Total Fund Balance $ 81,131,719 $ 64,569,500 $ (16,562,219)
Appropriations and Ending Fund Balance $ 962,659,310 $ 1,029,252,001 $ 66,592,691
Calculation of Estimated Minimum Required Fund Balance:

Revenues from Above $ 920,687,665 $ 935,303,775

Minus Transfers (75,380,845) (83,888,120)

Subtotal $ 845,306,820 $ 851,415,655

Multiplied by (DOE Required Minimum % -and- Board Policy %) 3% 3% 5%
Minimum Required Fund Balance $ 25,359,205 $ 25,542,470 $ 42,570,783
Total Fund Balance $ 81,131,719 § 64,569,500

Less Nonspendable: (11,265,130) (11,200,000)

Less Restricted: (17,205,106) (18,913,110)
Committed/Assigned/Unassigned: $ 52,661,483 $ 34,456,390

Required Fund Balance Percentage Maintained 6.23% 4.05%

Amount Required to Reach Target Percentage [$ 8,114,393 |

DRAFT/NOTES - Not Final Budget Figures




School Board of Polk County
personnel Allocations by School
2021 - 2022 Fiscal Year
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School Name & P e S & & < & & ol o o o Totals
Alta Vista Elementary 665.00 51.50 16.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 - - 4.00
Alturas Elementary 351.00 24.70 7.00 1.00 0.50 1.00 2.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 2.00
Auburndale Central Elementary 315.00 24.50 9.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 2.25
Bartow Elementary Academy 524.00 38.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.00
Bella Citta Elementary 691.00 45.80 7.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 - - 5.25
Ben Hill Griffin Elementary 804.00 60.05 17.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - - 4.50
Bethune Academy 464.00 32.20 7.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.00
Blake Academy 635.00 48.06 6.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - 1.00 3.00 - - 4.25
Boswell Elementary 535.00 39.50 13.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.25
Brigham Academy Elementary 546.00 38.54 5.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.50
Carlton Palmore Elementary 391.00 33.06 12.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.25
Chain Of Lakes Elementary 1,000.00 79.05 18.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - - 6.00
Churchwell Elementary 700.00 46.30 12.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - - 3.75
Citrus Ridge 1,470.00 108.00 26.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 4.00. 1.00 1.00 5.00 - - -
Cleveland Court Elementary 388.00 32.06 9.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 2.25
Combee Academy of Design and Engineer 601.00 48.11 11.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 - - 4.00
Crystal Lake Elementary 422.00 33.46 12.00 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.50
Davenport Elementary 580.00 42.00 15.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 - - 5.00
Davenport School Of Arts 1,162.00 84.00 14.00 2.00 - 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 - - 8.75
Dixieland Elementary 366.00 28.56 10.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 2.50
Dr. N.E.Roberts Elementary 718.00 55.00 18.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - - 4.00
Dundee Elementary 645.00 44.60 14.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 - - 3.50
Eagle Lake Elementary 610.00 43.63 17.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 - - 3.75
Eastside Elementary 590.00 42.50 18.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 - - 6.00
Edgar Padgett Elementary 524.00 39.00 8.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.50
Elbert Elementary 716.00 48.46 10.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - - 3.50
Floral Avenue Elementary 528.00 41.76 18.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 2.75
Frostproof Elementary 379.00 24.00 5.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - -
Garden Grove Elementary 546.00 38.53 9.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.50
Garner Elementary 800.00 59.40 20.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - - 4.25
Gibbons Street Elementary 237.00 1.00 2.00 - - - - - 1.00 - - - 2.25
Griffin Elementary 343.00 31.04 12.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.00
Highland City Elementary 434.00 35.03 10.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.00
Highlands Grove Elementary 733.00 48.04 11.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - - -
Horizons Elementary School 1,100.00 86.00 27.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 - - 7.00
Inwood Elementary 308.00 22.90 8.00 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 2.50
James E Stephens Elementary 348.00 30.33 11.00 1.00 0.50 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.25
James W Sikes Elementary 675.00 53.06 15.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - - 4.75
Jesse Keen Elementary 608.00 46.56 14.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 - - 3.50
Jewett School of the Arts 721.00 55.50 5.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - 1.00 3.00 - - 4.25
Kathleen Elementary 500.00 38.00 11.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.75
Kingsford Elementary - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Lake Alfred Elementary 669.00 45.53 14.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 - - 3.25
Lake Shipp Elementary 504.00 35.90 9.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.25
Laurel Elementary 927.00 63.50 18.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - - 4.75
Lena Vista Elementary 800.00 57.00 20.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - - 4.00
Lewis Anna Woodbury 217.00 14.90 7.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 1.25
Lewis Anna Woodbury PK-3 415.00 30.10 12.00 0.50 0.50 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.00
Lincoln Avenue Academy 572.00 40.11 7.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 2.75
Loughman Oaks Elementary 777.00 61.00 17.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 - - 5.75
Medulla Elementary 540.00 44.04 18.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.75
North Lakeland Elementary 640.00 47.07 16.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 - - 3.75
Oscar J Pope Elementary 434.00 41.26 32.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 3.50
Palmetto Elementary 560.00 41.64 17.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 - - 4.00

Philip O'Brien Elementary 620.00 43.00 13.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 - - -




Pinewood Elementary 639.00 44.46 13.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 3.50 67.96
Polk City Elementary 540.00 39.46 14.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 3.50 63.96
Purcell Elementary 495.00 38.60 10.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 3.25 56.85
R. Bruce Wagner Elementary 739.00 55.06 15.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 4.25 82.31
Rochelle School Of The Arts 800.00 60.67 5.00 2.00 - 1.00 2.00 - 1.00 3.00 5.50 80.17
Sandhill Elementary 834.00 60.46 17.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 4.50 89.96
Scott Lake Elementary 711.00 51.56 18.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 4.50 82.06
Sleepy Hill Elementary 680.00 50.06 16.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 4.25 77.31
Snively Elementary 385.00 31.10 11.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 3.00 50.10
Socrum Elementary 500.00 37.06 10.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 4.00 57.06
Southwest Elementary 383.00 35.06 11.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 2.25 53.31
Spessard Holland Elementary 691.00 52.04 16.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 4.50 79.54
Spook Hill Elementary 530.00 40.50 12.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 3.00 61.50
Valleyview Elementary 780.00 51.04 8.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 4.50 71.54
Wahneta Elementary 500.00 34.23 11.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 3.00 54.23
Walter Caldwell Elementary 700.00 47.83 12.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 3.75 71.58
Wendell Watson Elementary 798.00 56.54 18.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 4.00 86.54
Willow Oak School 772.00 55.40 13.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 5.50 81.90
Winston Academy of Engineering 509.00 34.11 7.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 3.00 50.11
Totals Elementary 44,334.00 3,262.08 930.50 76.00 49.00 71.50 83.00 21.00 73.00 120.00 262.75 4,948.83
Bartow Middle School 965.00 65.34 9.00 2.00 - 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 5.50 90.84
Boone Middle School 1,100.00 73.40 14.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 7.50 108.90
Crystal Lake Middle School 996.00 63.39 12.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 6.25 93.64
Daniel Jenkins Academy 534.00 35.00 5.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 3.25 51.25
Denison Middle School 776.00 50.58 13.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 5.50 81.08
Dundee Ridge Middle 860.00 49.50 4.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 6.00 71.50
Jere L Stambaugh Middle 996.00 64.38 10.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 5.75 92.13
Jewett Academy 574.00 36.78 3.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 3.50 53.28
Kathleen Middle School 759.00 53.00 11.00 2.00 - 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 5.25 80.25
Lake Alfred Polytech Academy 700.00 47.00 5.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 4.25 67.25
Lake Gibson Middle School 1,280.00 76.33 9.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 6.25 106.58
Lake Marion Creek Middle 941.00 55.00 10.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 6.50 83.50
Lakeland Highlands Middle School 1,277.00 76.50 8.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 6.50 106.00
Lawton Chiles Middle Academy 669.00 42.40 4.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 5.00 60.40
McLaughlin Middle School 545.00 48.57 11.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 6.00 75.57
Mulberry Middle School 1,125.00 74.00 7.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 6.00 102.00
Sleepy Hill Middle School 1,022.00 66.00 9.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 6.25 93.25
Southwest Middle School 795.00 61.45 20.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 5.50 98.95
Union Academy 401.00 31.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 2.75 43.75
Westwood Middle School 810.00 52.32 8.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 5.75 78.07
Totals Middle 17,125.00 1,121.94 175.00 40.00 18.00 20.00 54.00 19.00 20.00 61.00 109.25 1,638.19
Auburndale Senior High 1,614.00 84.56 16.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 2.00 1.00 6.00 12.25 131.81
Bartow Senior High 2,121.00 133.41 17.00 6.00 1.00 2.00 5.00 3.00 2.00 6.00 16.75 192.16
Davenport High School 1,493.00 80.00 9.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 2.00 1.00 7.00 12.75 121.75
Fort Meade Middle-Senior High 792.00 56.00 9.00 3.00 1:.00 1.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 3.00 6.75 85.75
Frostproof Middle-Senior High 1,140.00 73.23 10.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 4.00 8.75 106.98
George Jenkins Senior High 2,264.00 119.50 13.00 6.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 3.00 1.00 7.00 13.50 169.00
Haines City HS 1B - 18.00 - 1.00 - - 1.00 - - 2.00 - 22.00
Haines City Senior High 4,841.00 155.32 16.00 8.00 1.00 1.00 5.00 5.00 1.00 10.00 12.50 214.82
Harrison School for the Arts 600.00 17.00 2.00 2.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 2.00 4.00 30.00
International Baccalaureate - 18.87 - 1.00 - - 1.50 - 1.00 1.00 - 23.37
Kathleen Senior High 1,969.00 112.34 16.00 5.00 1.00 1.00 5.00 3.00 1.00 8.00 14.00 166.34
Lake Gibson Senior High 1,900.00 102.33 16.00 5.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 3.00 1.00 7.00 11.00 151.33
Lake Region Senior High 1,543.00 83.33 12.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 3.00 1.00 6.00 13.00 128.33
Lakeland Senior High 1,521.00 102.49 20.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 2.00 1.00 6.00 11.75 153.24
Mulberry Senior High 1,255.00 71.00 11.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 9.00 106.00
Ridge Community High School 2,374.00 128.00 19.00 6.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 4.00 1.00 7.00 13.25 184.25
Ridge Technical Academy 72.00 9.00 - - - - - - - - - 9.00
Tenoroc High School 1,074.00 65.23 9.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 10.50 99.73
Traviss Technical Academy 108.00 8.00 - - - - - - - - - 8.00
Winter Haven Senior High 2,274.00 115.00 8.00 6.00 1.00 1.00 4.00 4.00 1.00 7.00 12.75 159.75
Totals High 28,955.00 1,552.61 203.00 74.00 15.00 17.00 64.50 40.00 18.00 97.00 182.50 2,263.61




B.E.S.T.

Behavior & Mental Health Itinerants - 14.00 10.00 - - - - - - - 3.00 - - 27.00
Bill Duncan Opportunity Center 34.00 15.40 6.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 2.00 - 2.00 1.00 - 1.75 31.15
DJJ Education Programs - 16.00 7.00 1.00 - - 2.00 - - 1.00 - - - 27.00
Donald E. Woods Opportunity Center 13.00 14.20 6.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 2.00 - 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.25 30.45
Doris A Sanders Learning Ctr 106.00 22.30 42.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 0.70 - 1.75 71.75
East Area Adult School - 13.00 2.00 1.00 - - 1.00 - 1.00 4.00 - - 1.50 23.50
ESE Hospital Homebound 90.00 17.00 - - - - - - - - - - - 17.00
ESE ltinerants in Schools - 127.00 10.00 - - - - - - - 4.00 3.00 - 144.00
Fresh Start Community School 162.00 11.33 - 1.00 - - 2.00 - - 2.00 - - - 16.33
Gause Academy Of Leadership 91.00 19.20 6.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 2.50 32.70
Gibbons Street Pre K Center 100.00 2.00 3.00 - - - - - 1.00 - - - 2.25 8.25
Jean O'Dell Learning Center 54.00 17.50 31.00 - - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 0.50 - 1.25 54.25
Karen M. Siegel Academy 167.00 33.70 76.00 - - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 0.30 - 2.50 116.50
Lakeland Teen Parent - - 11.00 - - - - - - - 1.00 - - 12.00
Polk Acceleration 148.00 5.33 2.00 1.00 - - 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - 10.33
Polk Grad - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Polk Virtual - 128.10 1.00 5.00 - 1.00 5.00 - 1.00 3.00 - - - 144.10
REAL Academy 263.00 30.20 3.00 2.00 - 1.00 3.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 4.00 46.20
Ridge Technical College - 35.00 10.00 2.00 5.00 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 8.00 - - - 65.00
Ridge Teen Parent Program - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Roosevelt Academy 280.00 32.44 15.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - 1.00 1.00 - - 2.75 55.19
Student Services ltinerants - - - - - - - a - - 26.00 43.00 - 69.00
Transition School - 9.00 11.00 - - - - - - - - - - 20.00
Traviss Technical College - 51.00 12.00 2.00 4.00 1.00 3.00 1.00 1.00 11.00 - - - 86.00
West Area Adult School - 15.00 4.00 1.00 - - 1.00 - 1.00 4.00 - - 1.75 27.75
Totals Other 1,508.00 628.70 268.00 21.00 9.00 11.00 27.00 6.00 12.00 44.00 37.50 48.00 23.25 1,135.45
Reserves / Class Size Reduction Units 30.00 - 30.00
Funded by Grant Sources (42.30) (104.00) (5.50) (151.80)

Grand Total 91,922.00 | 6,553.03 | 1,472.50 | 211.00 | 91.00 [~ 119.50 |  228.50 | 86.00 | 123.00 | 322.00 | 32.00 | 48.00 | 577.75 | 9,864.28 |




BUDGET ALLOCATIONS BY SCHOOL

Operating Miscellaneous
School Operating Facilities Periodicals Allocations Total
Alta Vista Elementary $ 45,736 $ 3,523 $ - - $ 49,259
Alturas Elementary $ 23,612 $ 1,953 $ - - 25,565
Auburndale Central Elementary $ 21,411 $ 2,150 $ - - 23,561
Bartow Elementary Academy $ 37,410 $ 3,121 $ - - 40,531
Bella Citta Elementary $ 45,151 $ 5,016 $ - - 50,167
Ben Hill Griffin Elementary $ 52,983 $ 4,173 $ - - 57,156
Bethune Academy (Elem) $ 33,414 $ 2,786 $ - - 36,200
Blake Academy (E,M) $ 44,168 $ 4,190 $ - - 48,358
Brigham Academy (Elem) $ 39,405 $ 3,130 $ - - 42,535
Carlton Palmore Elementary $ 26,470 $ 3,036 $ - - 29,506
Chain of Lakes Elementary $ 67,896 $ 5,074 $ - - 72,970
Churchwell Elementary $ 47,449 $ 3,970 $ - - 51,419
Citrus Ridge Civics Academy $ 96,417 $ 8,471 $ - - 104,888
Clarence Boswell Elementary $ 36,288 $ 3,372 $ - - 39,660
Cleveland Court Elementary $ 26,267 $ 2,183 $ - 28,450
Combee Elementary $ 43,466 $ 3,760 $ - - 47,226
Crystal Lake Elementary $ 28,592 $ 3,088 $ - - 31,680
Davenport Elementary $ 39,516 $ 4,963 $ - - 44 479
Davenport Sch. of the Arts (E,M) $ 80,619 $ 8,562 $ - - 89,181
Dixieland Elementary $ 24,662 $ 2,084 $ - - 26,746
Dr. NE Roberts Elementary $ 48,647 $ 4,106 $ - - 52,753
Dundee Elementary Academy $ 46,452 $ 3,543 $ - - 49,995
E. Padgett Elementary $ 35,477 $ 3,307 $ - - 38,784
Eagle Lake Elementary $ 41,568 $ 3,866 $ - - 45,434
Eastside Elementary $ 40,907 $ 4,507 $ - - 45,414
Elbert Elementary $ 48,498 $ 3,266 $ - - 51,764
Floral Avenue Elementary $ 35,404 $ 2,677 $ - - 38,081
Frostproof Elementary $ 26,668 $ 3,397 $ - - 30,065
Garden Grove Elementary $ 36,831 $ 3,104 $ - - 39,935
Garner Elementary $ 54,238 $ 3,727 $ - - 57,965
Gibbons Street Pre - K $ 19,013 $ 2,588 $ - - 21,601
Griffin Elementary $ 23,229 $ 2,418 $ - - 25,647
